CUS150M Series
2 x 4” 150W AC-DC Power Supplies
CUS150M Series 1
Features Benefits
The compact CUS150M is packaged in the industry standard 2x4” footprint.  The series can deliver 150W with forced air in ambient temperatures of up to 50oC or 120W
convection cooled at 40oC. Conduction cooled, the CUS150M can deliver 150W at 50oC, 100W at 70oC and 50W at 80oC.  With Medical & ITE certifications, the unit can
be used in both Class I & Class II (no ground wire) applications, and meets Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI. Enclosure options include baseplate, U channel, cover
or top fan construction.
• Up to 150W Utilizing Convection or Conduction Cooling
• Operation in Ambient Temperatures of up to 85°C
• Medical Certifications (2 x MOPP)
• Class B Conducted and Radiated EMI
• Suitable for Class I and Class II installations
• Compact 2 x 4 x 1.24” Size
• Enclosure & Cooling Options
• Quiet Operation
• Suitable for High Ambient Temperature Environments
• Suitable for B and BF Type Medical Equipment
• Easier System EMC Compliance
• Flexible Utilisation
• Space Saving in End Equipment
• Versatile Application
Model Selector
			  Nominal	 Factory Set (1)	 Fan	 Maximum 	 Maximum	 Maximum	 Maximum
	 Model	 Output	 Output Voltage	 Supply	 Current	 Current	 Power	 Power
			  Voltage (V)	 Capability (V)	 (V)	 Convection (A)(2)	 Forced Air (A)	 Convection (W)(2)	 Forced Air (W)
	 CUS150M-12 or /B	 12	 12 - 13.2	 11.6	 10	 12.5	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-12/A or /U	 12	 12 - 13.2	 11.6	 12.5	 12.5	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-12/F	 12	 -	 11.6	 12.5	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-15 or /B	 15	 15 - 16.5	 9.8	 8	 10	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-15/A or /U	 15	 15 - 16.5	 9.8	 10	 10	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-15/F	 15	 -	 9.8	 10	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-18 or /B	 18	 18 - 19.8	 11.6	 6.66	 8.33	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-18/A or /U	 18	 18 - 19.8	 11.6	 8.33	 8.33	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-18/F	 18	 -	 11.6	 8.33	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-24 or /B	 24	 24 - 26.4	 11.6	 5	 6.25	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-24/A or /U	 24	 24 - 26.4	 11.6	 6.25	 6.25	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-24/F	 24	 -	 11.6	 6.25	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-28 or /B	 28	 28 - 30.8	 10.8	 4.28	 5.35	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-28/A or /U	 28	 28 - 30.8	 10.8	 5.35	 5.35	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-28/F	 28	 -	 10.8	 5.35                      	Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-36 or /B	 36	 36 - 39.6	 11.6	 3.33	 4.16	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-36/A or /U	 36	 36 - 39.6	 11.6	 4.16	 4.16	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-36/F	 36	 -	 11.6	 4.16	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
	 CUS150M-48 or /B	 48	 48 - 50	 11.6	 2.5	 3.12	 120	 150
	 CUS150M-48/A or /U	 48	 48 - 50	 11.6	 3.12	 3.12	 150	 150
	 CUS150M-48/F	 48	 -	 11.6	 3.12	 Internal fan	 150	 Internal fan
CUS150M Series2
Specifications